CITY OF ECORSE PUBLIC NOTICE

NEW/REVISED ORDINANCES

Notice is hereby given that the following new/revised Ordinances of the City of Ecorse shall take effect upon publication, two weeks and one day after adoption of May 16, 2023.

New Ordinance

1. Sec. 17-40. Domestic Violence

Revised Ordinances

- 1. Chapter 5 Division 1. Animals and Fowl
- 2. Sec. 7-155. Vacant Property Penalties
- 3. Sec. 15-2. Application and Certificate of Compliance Required (Business License Penalty)
- 4. Sec. 22-21. Adoption of Uniform Traffic Code
- 5. Sec. 7-170. Certificate of Compliance Violation
- 6. Sec. 7-127. Blight
- 7. Sec. 2-232.1. Building permits; unlawful conduct; penalty; separate offenses
- 8. Sec. 7-1. Inspection of residential dwellings prior to sale or transfer

A complete copy of the new/revised Ordinances are available for public use and inspection at the office of the City Clerk.

MADE, PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ECORSE, WAYNE COUNTY, MICHIGAN, THIS 16^{TH} DAY OF MAY, 2023.

Kurbarly R. Whitsett

PUBLISH: May 25, 2023

June 1, 2023